Hydrogen System Form (H2SF) for hydrogen
vehicles according to the Hydrogen Rules 2026
Version 1.1; updated according to Hydrogen Rules 2026 Version 1.1
Cover Sheet
The Cover Sheet must contain the following:
-​ Heading “Hydrogen System Form 2026”
-​ University Name and Team Name
-​ Contact details of an Hydrogen Safety Officer or team leader which is

Mechanical layout  e.g. reciprocating piston
Manufacturer
Model designation
Intended serial production use e.g Snowmobile
Displacement [cc] 1600 800
Power output [kW]
Fuel  RON98 H2
Number combustion chambers 4 2
Table 9-1 - Engine Specifications
9.2 General information about injection system
Complete the information in the table below.
Injection location(s) e.g. intake runner
Number of injectors used
Manufacturer(s)
Model(s)
Injector pressure [bar rel]
Intended serial production use
Norms and certifications
Table 9-2 - Injection Specifications
9.3 Modification of the engine
Please explain which kind of modification you have done to make the engine running on
hydrogen. Please add pictures of the modifications.
9.4 Parts of the injection system
Please explain all parts of the injection system and include all datasheets and standards
supporting rule C1.1.5 of the Hydrogen Rules and a detailed system diagram.
If your injector(s) is/are not rated to one of the hydrogen norms, explain why they are a safe
solution. Please add pictures of the injector.
9.4 Crankcase ventilation system
Show through text and images that you fulfill C1.1.6 of the Hydrogen Rules and details of your
intended safe venting location.
10
University Name, Team Name​ ​
__________________________________________________________________________
9.5 Air intake system
Please make a short description of your air intake system and show how you attach it to the car.
Show the officials that you are using good engineering practice. Please add some pictures.
9.6 Forced air induction system (if applicable)
Please provide a short description of your boosting system and show how you attach it to the
car. Please add some pictures.
11
University Name, Team Name​ ​
__________________________________________________________________________
10​FCEV only
10.1 General requirements
Please explain how you want to fulfill the general requirements of the whole chapter E2 of the
Hydrogen Rules. Show necessary datasheets and/or pictures.
10.2 Discharge Circuit
Explain how you design the discharge circuit(s) and how you fulfill the rules from the chapter E7
of the Hydrogen Rules. Please show circuit diagrams and datasheets of the used
material/construction.
Please show a diagram or time chart showing the voltage is decreasing below 60V in less than 5
seconds.
Please add the datasheets of the stack protection diode and the discharge diode.
10.3 General informations about fuel cell
Complete the information in the table below.
Model of the fuel cell xxx
Manufacturer of the fuel cell xxx
Output Voltage xxxV
Output Current xxxA
Max. Power 20kW
Size 500x450x300mm
Weight 15kg
number of cells xxx
Table 10-3 - Fuel Cell Specifications
10.4 Fuel cell links
Please add the following links:
Datasheet of the fuel cell
Installation guidelines of the fuel cell
Datasheet of the Dedicated fuel cell coolant
10.5 Fuel Cell System Container – Electrical Configuration
Please explain how you fulfill rule E9.1.2 of the Hydrogen Rules and show the necessary
ventilation holes.